

Date: February 13, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: SOFTTECH	BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 543470
--	--

Subject: Submission of newspaper extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, published in the Newspaper viz.- Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi) on Wednesday, February 12, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your records.

FOR SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

**SHALAKA KHANDELWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY**



Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, 1 Baner Rd, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045

+91 20 67183711 enquiries@softtech-engr.com www.softtech-engr.com

SoftTech Engineers Limited

CMMi/3, ISO 9001: 2015

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

SOFTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED
CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 & 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.
Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com or https://softtechglobal.com Email Id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023						
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,083.14	2,292.55	1,836.04	6,349.33	5,587.58	7,861.35	2,155.07	2,294.69	1,847.97	6,425.09	5,641.14	7,877.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.98	179.26	246.20	544.24	649.38	935.97	76.63	83.19	124.15	272.29	376.00	564.37
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.98	179.26	246.20	544.24	649.38	935.97	76.63	83.19	124.15	272.29	376.00	564.37
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104.35	128.95	183.04	391.84	482.88	697.14	30.94	38.77	60.99	126.73	209.50	332.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	103.94	128.54	178.90	390.60	470.47	712.59	26.06	44.99	55.71	127.28	192.82	415.60
6.	Equity Share Capital						1,281.91						1,281.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12,148.15						11,326.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	0.81	1.01	1.52	3.05	4.47	6.17	0.14	0.50	0.58	0.99	2.14	3.17
	2. Diluted:	0.80	1.00	1.52	3.04	4.47	6.17	0.14	0.50	0.58	0.99	2.14	3.17

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2025 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).



Scan For Results

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Pune
Date: 11th February, 2025



GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME

CIN : L65922MH1989PLC054583

Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakh)				
		Quarter Ended (31/12/2024)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2023)	Year to Date (31/12/2024)	Year to Date (31/12/2023)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2024)
1	Total Income from operations	27,021	26,289	81,307	80,411	1,06,964
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,637	4,230	15,089	12,481	20,391
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,637	4,230	15,089	12,481	20,391
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,964	3,560	12,508	9,757	15,116
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,928	3,708	12,516	9,942	15,357
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,77,477	1,64,543	1,77,477	1,64,543	1,77,477
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,82,865	1,69,931	1,82,865	1,69,931	1,82,865
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	8,67,998	8,54,594	8,67,998	8,54,594	8,56,329
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.50	4.82	4.50	4.82	4.68
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-					
	(a) Basic	9.22	6.61	23.23	18.12	28.07
	(b) Diluted	9.22	6.61	23.23	18.12	28.07
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 - In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 11, 2025 and have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 - There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 - Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakh)				
		Quarter Ended (31/12/2024)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2023)	Year to Date (31/12/2024)	Year to Date (31/12/2023)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2024)
1	Total Income from operations	27,022	26,290	81,311	80,414	1,06,968
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,647	4,236	15,108	12,495	20,416
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,647	4,236	15,108	12,495	20,416
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,971	3,565	12,522	9,768	15,135
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,935	3,713	12,530	9,953	15,376
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,77,495	1,64,542	1,77,495	1,64,542	1,77,495
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,82,883	1,69,930	1,82,883	1,69,930	1,82,883
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	8,67,998	8,54,595	8,67,998	8,54,595	8,56,329
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.50	4.82	4.50	4.82	4.68
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-					
	(a) Basic	9.23	6.62	23.25	18.14	28.11
	(b) Diluted	9.23	6.62	23.25	18.14	28.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 - In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 11, 2025.
 - For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 - There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 - The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Paul Lobo
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No: 09787223

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 11, 2025

PROZONE REALTY LIMITED

(Formerly known as PROZONE INTU PROPERTIES LIMITED)
CIN : L45200MH2007PLC171417
Website: https://prozonerealty.com | Email: info@prozonerealty.com | Tel.: 022 - 68239000
Regd. Off: Unit-A, 2nd Floor South Tower, Hotel Sahara Star, Opposite Domestic Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023	31.12.2024		31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,484.86	4,885.72	4,137.60	12,589.77	13,293.38	18,451.27
2	Profit before tax and before share of profit / (loss) of joint venture	412.42	67.55	(256.29)	(89.00)	1,307.77	635.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year	388.02	39.41	(52.34)	(141.07)	1,611.01	285.25
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year	387.05	679.22	(39.63)	496.80	1,624.86	192.67
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06	3,052.06
6	Other Equity						
7	Earnings Per Share*						
	a. Basic:	0.05	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.33)	0.64	0.30
	b. Diluted:	0.05	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.33)	0.64	0.30

* Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2024.
Notes : 1 Standalone information:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Income from Operations	223.31	249.98	237.85	711.81	723.00	1,081.93
2	Profit before tax	136.34	189.81	111.68	441.92	481.12	1,112.31
3	Net Profit for the period / year end	98.17	137.72	83.11	322.53	359.81	634.43
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year end	98.22	2,871.02	83.38	3,055.93	3,171.42	9,837.25
5	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) *	0.06	0.09	0.05	0.21	0.24	0.42

- * Not annualized except for the year ended March 31, 2024.
2 The Unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 'S4' 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of the Regulation.
3 The above Unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the company's website (www.prozonerealty.com) and stock exchanges websites BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.
4 Previous periods / year's figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Prozone Realty Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Chaturvedi
Managing Director
DIN : 00004983

Date : February 11, 2025
Place of meeting : Mumbai

yatra Yatra Online Limited

Regd. Off: B2/101, 1st Floor, Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, B Wing, G. Kadam Marg, Opp. Peninsula Corp Park, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 013
Corp. Off: Gulf Adba, Plot 272, 4th Floor, Udyog Vihar, Sector 20, Phase II, Gurugram, Haryana, India - 122 008 Website: www.yatra.com | E-mail: investors@yatra.com CIN: L63040MH2005PLC158404

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	2,413.06	1,192.01	5,947.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.75	22.06	217.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.75	22.06	217.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.10	10.59	213.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	99.03	8.56	211.21
6	Equity Share Capital	156.92	156.92	156.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)			
	a) Basic	0.64	0.07	1.36
	b) Diluted	0.64	0.07	1.36

Notes
1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(Amount in millions INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,529.78	886.79	4,097.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.35	(5.75)	121.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.35	(5.75)	121.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.35	(5.75)	121.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	55.49	(7.29)	120.05

- 2) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2025.
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available for investors at https://s22.q4cdn.com/850749348/files/doc_downloads/india/2025/

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : सॉफ्टटेक टॉवर्स, स. क्र. १/१ए/७ ८ १५ १६ १७, प्लॉट क्र. बी सी डी, १ बाणेर, रॉयल एनफिल्ड शोरूमसमोर, बाणेर रोड, पुणे-४११०४५
 टेलिफोन : +९१ २०६७९८३७९९ वेबसाइट : www.softtech-engr.com किंवा https://softtechglobal.com/ ई मेल आयडी : compliance@softtech-engr.com

३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नउमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांचा सारांश

(रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अनु क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र						एकत्रित					
		संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी			संपलेल्या नऊमाहीसाठी			संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी			संपलेल्या नऊमाहीसाठी		
		३०-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०-०९-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०-०९-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-१२-२०२३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१-०३-२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित
१.	कारभाराद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	२,०८३.१४	२,२९२.५५	१,८३६.०४	६,३४९.३३	५,५८७.५८	७,८६९.३५	२,१५५.०७	२,२९४.६९	१,८४७.९७	६,४२५.०९	५,६४९.१४	७,८७७.५९
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (करपूर्व अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींपूर्वी*)	१४८.९८	१७९.२६	२४६.२०	५४४.२४	६४९.३८	९३५.९७	७६.६३	८३.९९	१२४.१५	२७२.२९	३७६.००	५६४.३७
३.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) करपूर्व (अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर*)	१४८.९८	१७९.२६	२४६.२०	५४४.२४	६४९.३८	९३५.९७	७६.६३	८३.९९	१२४.१५	२७२.२९	३७६.००	५६४.३७
४.	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/तोटा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर*)	१०४.३५	१२८.९५	१८३.०४	३९१.८४	४८२.८८	६९७.१४	३०.९४	३८.७७	६०.९९	१२६.७३	२०९.५०	३३२.४५
५.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [या कालावधीसाठी (करानंतर) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)]	१०३.९४	१२८.५४	१७८.९०	३९०.६०	४७०.४७	७१२.५९	२६.०६	४४.९९	५५.७१	१२७.२८	१९२.८२	४१५.६०
६.	समभाग भांडवल						१,२८९.९९						१,२८९.९९
७.	राखीव निधी (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव निधी वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे						१२,१४८.१५						११,३२६.८४
८.	प्रतिसमभाग मिळकत (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू आणि बंद केलेल्या कारभारासाठी)												
	१.मूलभूत	०.८१	१.०१	१.५२	३.०५	४.४७	६.१७	०.१४	०.५०	०.५८	०.९९	२.१४	३.१७
	२.सौमीकृत	०.८०	१.००	१.५२	३.०४	४.४७	६.१७	०.१४	०.५०	०.५८	०.९९	२.१४	३.१७

टीप:

वरील माहिती ही ३१ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नउमाहीचा अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा (स्वतंत्र व एकत्रित) लेखापरीक्षण समितीने आढावा घेतलेला आणि संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या ११ फेब्रुवारी २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या संबंधित सभांमध्ये मान्यता दिलेला, तपशीलवार स्वरूपातील सारांश आहे आणि ही माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्यूलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडकडे दाखल केली आहेत. संपूर्ण स्वरूपातील संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकाल नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) आणि बॉम्बेस्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.bseindia.com) तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट (www.softtech-engr.com) येथे उपलब्ध आहे.



Scan For Results

सॉफ्टटेक इंजिनिअर्स लिमिटेडसाठी

सही/-

विजय गुप्ता

अध्यक्ष व कार्यकारी संचालक

ठिकाण : पुणे

दिनांक : ११ फेब्रुवारी २०२५